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SCHOOL CALENDAR 2025 - 2026

BEGINNING OF THE SCHOOL YEAR (for teachers)
Monday September 1st, 2025

BEGINNING OF THE SCHOOL YEAR (for students)
Tuesday September 2nd, 2025

SATURDAYS AT THE SCHOOL
September 27, 2025
February 7th, 2026

OCTOBER BREAK
From Saturday, October 18, 2025 to Tuesday, October 28, 2025

CHRISTMAS BREAK
From Saturday, December 20, 2025 to Sunday, January 11, 2026

FEBRUARY BREAK
From Thursday February 26, 2026 to Sunday March 8, 2026

APRIL BREAK
From Saturday, April 25, 2026 to Sunday, May 10, 2026

LAST DAY OF SCHOOL
Wednesday, July 1, 2026

MOZAMBICAN PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Monday September 8 2025: Relating to September 7, Lusaka Treaties Day
Thursday September 25, 2025: Armed Forces Day
Monday November 10, 2025: Maputo City Day
Tuesday February 3, 2026: Mozambican Heroes' Day
Tuesday April 7, 2026: Mozambican Women's Day
Thursday June 25, 2026: Independence Day




